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EARLY KNOWN CHILDRESS (CHILDERS) FAMILY MEMBERS o
By Rev. James A. M. Hanna, Th. M.,
The -Manse, O0ak Hill, Ohio
16 Jan. 18980

Of our United States' earliest known CHILDRESS forebearers are those
found in Nottinghamshire, Northern England, and in Yorkshire, Northern
England, faourishing as early as the 1500's.

Fa

Our earliest recorded CHILDRESS (CHILDERS) ancestor is HUGH CHILDRESS

I (1500-1571), who resided in East Retford, Nottinghamshire, England.

He married MAUDE . They are buried in the Church Graveyard

of East Retford. We have a record of eight (8) children: HUGH IT (15__ -
16__); WILIIAM T (15__~1646); ELIZABETH; JANE (died 1666); DOROTHY

(died 1633); ANNE; RICHARD I (died 1605); and GREGORY (died 1589). We
list these children, however, not in the order in which they were born.
Further research on this family will tell us in which order we are to
place them.

HUGH ITI married MARGARET HARDY, who was of Scottish descent, and her
father was an Alderman of Newcastle. HUGH II was a Justice of the Peace,
and an Alderman of Cantley, Yorkshire, and later became Lord Mayor of
Doncaster, Yorkshire. He also owned Carr Hnuse, later called CHILDRESS
(CHILDERS ) HOUSE, which was burnt down in 1884. He died 23 Jan. 1631.
We have a record of four (4) children: JOHN: HUGH IIT: MARGARET, &
FRANCIS, ESO.

WILLIAM I (15__-1646) married ANNE WEBSTER, whose people were Scot-
tish, in 1617, and they became the ancestors of the CHILDRESS family of
Virginia, etc. We know that they resided at Ballam, Nottinchamshire,
England, and had five (5) children; however, they may have had others.
WILLIAM I died 8 Feb. 1646. Issue were: WILLIAM IT; ANNE, DOROTHY,
GREGORY and (?7) MARY.

(Of the children of Hugh I) ELIZABETH, we have found nothing of her 1life.
JANE, we know that she died 1 May 1606. DOROTHY, she married Thomas
TUPMAN and died in Sept. of 1633. ANNE, married 6 Dec. 1580, to AVARY
KAYWORTH, and had issue: CHILDRESS KAYWORTH, who d. 16 Feb. 1639.
RICHARD, married JANE (who died 16063 and he died 21 Sept. 1605.
GREGORY, married DOROTHY (who died 24 Sept. 1633); they resided
in Clarebornugh Parish, Nottinghamshire, England. His will was dated
15 Jan. 1589 and probated 8 0ct. 1590. He died and was buried on 21
Jan. 1589. GREGORY & DOROTHY had issue: FRANCIS, SYTHE (sic), ELIZABETH,
DOROTHY, WILLIAM, THOMAS, ANN & RICHARD.
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For our United States connexions, WILLIAM IT (1603- )y - son of
WILLIAM I and ANNE, we find him being baptised on 20 Mar. 1604. He
married in (?) 1617 Dame ANNE RAMSEDEN. They lived at Saundby Manour.
We have on record two (2) children, but believe there were many othersi
ABRAHAM I (1620/22-1678) who married in 1653, ANNE HOWARD (1620-1681), a
daughter of JOHN HOWARD. It is believed that they immigrated from
Nottinghamshire, England, to Virginia, as early as 1660, settling at
Jamestown; later at Four Mile Creek, James River, at Curles, Henrico Co.
Va. The other son was WILLIAM III; perhaps, he too came to Virginia.

ABRAHAM I and ANNE had the fnllowing named children:

PHILEMON (1657-1717) who married MARY EVANS, dau. of GRIFFIN EVANS

PHIILIP

SARAH (died 1722) who married, 2nd, NICHOIAS PERKINS (1647-1712) %

ﬁgﬁggﬁgﬁggﬁ%Iﬁ8ﬁ§g353ggga2Pg%o married ANNE PUGH (or PEW) a daug. of

WILLIAM (died 1725).
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Philemon (1657-1¥17), who married Mary Evans, deughter of

Griffin Evans; Phillip; Sarah (died 1722), who married, 2nd,

Nichelags Perkins (1647-1712); Abraham IT (1655-1698), whe

married Anne Pugh (er Pew), & daughter of Henry and Jane

Womack Pugh (Pew); and William (died 1725).

The early Childress family kept fairly good records, and

fertunately, we can find much from their Wills, Deeds, Land
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Transfers, etec,, tg_hnlp ug:rillrin many important data from

Colonial times,

Rev. James A, A Hanna, Ch. 2H.
The Hdnoae
WNak Hill, Ohiv 15636 1.5 A,
CHURCH AND MANSE PHONE 652466578 67.

17th January 1980.

Near Cousin Molly:

Thank vou very miuch for your wee note,
and Childress News-I,atter of the past week,
It is goine welll

I enclose nv cheque for3¢.00, as re-
quested,

Also, I am enclosing a brief write-up,
concerning our knowt early Childresses, to be
followed (if you Adesire) by other briefs,
These write-ups will be used in myv Childress
History, to be published somedav. You msv
wish to put it in the News-Letter so we can
share it with others of our fanily,

Thouch our Childress familv is by place
of origin FInglish, the meany marrisces with
Scottish folks bhlend well and we may be con-
gidered %“nglish-3cotch! I supvose that the
Us. S. A. Childress branches in Colonial
British-America married into the numerous
Scotch=Irish folks, a perfact blend!

'Tith blessines in the Ney Yenar!

Pajlthfully yours,

M




